Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		on Reel 025444 Frame 0229.	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of incorporation. previously recorded on Reel 025444 Frame 0229. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application and patent rights throughout the world		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Casey TORRANCE			11/19/2007		
Kate WALSH			12/13/2007		
Jared SALSTROM			11/19/2007		
Scott YOUMANS			12/11/2007		
Edward I. WULFMAN			01/12/2008		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	98033				
[Nurr	her		
Property Type Application Number: 129		12957236			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	. ,	(206)382-2669			
Phone:		206-382-1191			
Email: Correspondence will via US Mail.		et@speckmanlaw.com e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	Sful, it will be sent		
Correspondent Name	e: Speckm	an Law Group PLLC			
Address Line 1:	2014B B	East Union Street			

Address Line 1:2014B East Union StreetAddress Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

89000.3018DIV

PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0737

501673616

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrected Assignment DE submission#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment DE submission#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment DE submission#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment DE submission#page4.tif USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Na	ime	Execution Date	
Casey TORRANCE		11/19/2007	
Kate WALSH		12/13/2007	
Jared SALSTROM		11/19/2007	
Scott YOUMANS			
Scott YOUMANS		12/11/2007	

Name:	PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	10801 - 120th Avenue N.E.			
City:	Kirkland			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98033			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12957236	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)382-2669Correspondence will be sent viaUS Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-382-1191Email:swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Speckman Law Group PLLCAddress Line 1:1201 Third Avenue

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=OWDJ90ZN9IVS-1258



Address Line 2: Suite 330 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89000.3018DIV			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann W. Speckman			
Signature:	/Ann W. Speckman/			
Date:	12/02/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT13 Receipt Date: 12/02/2 Fee Amount: \$40				

<u>Return to home page</u> <u>Start another assignment from the same template</u>

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Casey TORRANCE, Kate WALSH, Jared SALSTROM, Scott YOUMANS and Edward I. WULFMAN, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled INTERVENTIONAL CATHETERS INCORPORATING ASPIRATION AND/OR INFUSION SYSTEMS, the specification of which was filed October 3, 2007, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 11/866,973, and is assigned Attorney Docket No. 89000.3018NP of the law firm SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC; and

WHEREAS, PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 10801 – 120th Avenue N.E., Kirkland, WA 98033, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Casey TORRANCE, Kate WALSH, Jared SALSTROM, Scott YOUMANS and Edward I. WULFMAN, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts

89000.3018NP

Kitan in

PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0741

1/2

known to us respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testifi in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissur applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid PATHWAY MEDICA: TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

Executed at _	KEIZKLAND (City)	, this _/	<u>9_</u> day of _	Nouce per	_, 200 7.
	(City)			BANCE	
Executed at	KIRKAND (City)			DECEMBER Wasc	_, 200 <u>7</u> .
Executed at	kit kland	К	ate WALS	θH	,200 7.
2	Kut Klanck (City)	_	ared SALS		
Executed at	にテルマレムゼ (City)				_,200 <u>7</u> .
Executed at /	Voodinv.16		cott YOUN	\bigcirc	,200 <u>0</u> 8
Executed at <u><i>V</i></u>	(City)		dward I.	J-A_	(

منوز

والمحضر والمراسمين مع

2/2